

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 324/2022

RASHMI AKSHAY SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAY AMARNATH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1199 OF 2022 IS TO BE LISTED
BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1199/2022 (XVI-A)

Date : 20-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 1199/2022Four weeks time, as last chance is given to respondent No.1 to
file the counter affidavit.Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of
two weeks, as a last chance file the fresh particulars of respondent
No.2 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice
to him within the same period.

List again on 9.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar