

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 324/2022

RASHMI AKSHAY SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAY AMARNATH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1199 OF 2022 IS TO BE LISTED
BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1199/2022 (XVI-A)

Date : 14-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of
respondent no. 1.

Service report from Trial Court is awaited in respect of
respondent no. 2.

List again on 02.02.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm