

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.324/2022

RASHMI AKSHAY SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAY AMARNATH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(mediation report has been received  
IA No. 66436/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 66437/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1199/2022 (XVI-A)  
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 77594/2022  
IA No. 77594/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 09-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, AOR  
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR  
Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shikher Badial, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is not keeping well and seeks two weeks time.

List the matter on 31.08.2023. On that day, the parties shall be present before the Court.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)